Housing Assistance fund; and, 19 
 20 
WHEREAS, the Commissioners wish the County to pursue a formal application for Community 21 
Development Block Grant funding to benefit the Emergency Housing Assistance fund; and have 22 
invested monies in the amount of eight hundred eighty thousand dollars ($880,000) from the 23 
County’s Coronavirus Relief Fund allocation into the project as committed to in the application. 24 
 25 
WHEREAS, the Commissioners certify that the County will meet all federal regulatory and 26 
statutory requirements of the State of North Carolina Community Development Block Grant 27